GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2291
ANSWERED ON:24.08.2012

AYURVEDIC AND HOMOEOPATHIC HOSPITALS/DISPENSARIES
Danve Shri Raosaheb Patil

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of ayurvedic and homoeopathic hospitals and dispensaries in the country, State/UT-wise;
(b) whether the Government proposes to set up new ayurvedic and homoeopathic hospitals and dispensaries across the country;
(c) if so, the details thereof, State/UTwise; and

(d) the funds allocated/likely to be allocated for the purpose, location-wise and State/UT-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRIS. GANDHISELVAN)
(a) The number of ayurvedic and homoeopathic hospitals and dispensaries the country, State/UT-wise is enclosed at Annexure-|.
(b) to (d) No. However, Government of India has provided financial assistance for setting up of 50/10 bedded Integrated AYUSH

Hospital at North Eastern and Hilly States of Himachal Pradesh, Uttrakhand and Jammu & Kashmir during 2011-12 under Centrally
Sponsored Scheme for Development of AYUSH Hospitals and Dispensaries. The details are enclosed at Annexure-ll
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